

LRB094 20447 HSS 58651 r

HR1258

1 HOUSE RESOLUTION WHEREAS, The members of the House of Representatives of the 2 3 State of Illinois are pleased to recognize Roxanne Long for her eight years as an employee of the New Lenox Park District; and 4 WHEREAS, Her service on behalf of the park district has 5 been invaluable to the residents of the community; and 7 WHEREAS, Roxanne Long is leaving her position at the New 8 Lenox Park District to relocate with her family to the state of 9 Florida; and WHEREAS, The state of Florida will be lucky to have the 10 Long family as residents, and the citizens of New Lenox and the 11 12 State of Illinois will miss Roxanne and her dedicated service 13 to the community; therefore, be it 14 RESOLVED, BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES NINETY-FOURTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that 15 we recognize Roxanne Long for her eight years as an employee of 16 the New Lenox Park District, and we thank her for her service; 17 and be it further 18 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be 19 20 presented to Roxanne Long as an expression of our esteem.